











EB4E5 24N550 AKEBA R , A TIREHE kS RERE ; 8ETHE 201-286

ZFEH

SE HHS |HHA B

5

242 114051 |WASHER, shim, ;atch 1

243 210084 |ROD, ground 1

244 |——— |SCREW, hex hd; 1/4-20 x 5/8 |16
in. (16 mm)

245 |——— |WASHER, plain; 1/4 in. (6 mm) |16

246 |——— [NUT, hex; 1/4-20 16

247 107257 |SCREW, thread-forming 1

248 |——— |TUBE; 1/4in. (6 mm) OD; nylon |A/R

249 160430 |GAUGE, air 1

251 — — — | WIRE, 10 gauge; green with 1
yellow stripe

252 |——— |CONNECTOR, swivel tee; 1/8 |1
npt x 5/32 in. (4 mm) tube

253 |——— |NUT, hex; 10-32 5

256 |162449 |NIPPLE, reducing; 1/2 nptx 1/4 |2
npt

257 [101874 | TERMINAL, ring 5

258 1116990 [BOX, control 1

259 [113983 |RING, retaining; 1/2 in. (13 mm)| 1

260 237933 |METER, 0-90 kV 1

261 113336 |ADAPTER; 1/4 npt 1

262 |——— [SCREW, pan hd; 10-32 x 5/8 in.| 2
(16 mm)

263 |——— |SCREW, pan hd; 10-32 x 1/4in.|1
(6 mm)

264 |——— |HOLDER, tie

265 |——— |SCREW, button hd; 10-24 x 1.5]2
in. (38 mm)

266 |——— [SCREW, button hd; 10-32x 1.0 |4
in. (25 mm)

267 |——— |NUT, hex; M5 x 0.8

268 |——— |WASHER, lock; no. 10 9

?% B4S |3 6
Z)1 — — — | CABINET; includes 201a 1
201a |15A947 [DOOR, cabinet 1
202 116993 |CASTER, brake 4
203 |——— |PLATE 1
204 |15A551 [T-HANDLE, latch 1
205 |15A545 |[STEM, handle, door 1
206 |15A524 |[HOUSING, latch 1
207 1113061 |[SWITCH, push, air 1
209 |24N548 [PUMP; see 3A0732 1
210 |——— [SCREW, hex hd cap; 5/16-18 x | 4
5.5in. (140 mm)

211 — — — | WASHER, plain; 0.344 in. ID 4
212 |——— [NUT, lock; 5/16-18 4
214 1104029 |LUG, ground 1
215 1116989 [VALVE, air 1
216 1111804 |[REGULATOR, air 1
217 1113060 |[GAUGE, air; 1/8 npt 1
218 1116473 |[BALL VALVE; 1/4 npt(f) 1
219 1233824 |[CART 1
220 1162453 |[NIPPLE; 1/4 npt x 1/4 npsm 1
226 1190410 |[RESISTOR, bleed 1
227 1116988 |[CYLINDER ROD 1
228 |15A518 |[HOUSING, cylinder rod 1
229 1104267 |[REGULATOR, air 1
230 |——— |BUSHING,; plastic; 3/4 x 1/2 npt |1
2354 |15A682 |[LABEL, warning 1
238 1114958 |[STRAP, tie 5
239 1222011 |[GROUND WIRE; 251t (7.6 m) |1
240 234018 | STRIP, grounding; aluminum 1
241 110209 | NUT, regulator 1

332433A

65



ZEH

BE |B45 |HH E§ |

5

270 116991 | TEE, run, manifold 1

271 203953 | SCREW, hex hd cap with patch; |1
10-24 x 3/8 in. (10 mm)

272 — — — | WIRE, 14 gauge; red A/R

273 |——— |WIRE, ground, 14 gauge; green [ A/R
with yellow stripe

274 155541 | UNION, swivel; 1/4 npt 1

275 114261 | TERMINAL, ring; no. 10 1

276 15A780 |PLUG, hex hd 1

278 117314 |BULKHEAD CONNECTOR; 1/4 |1
npt

279 113319 | CONNECTOR, tube; 1/4 nptx |2
3/8 in. (10 mm) OD tube

280 |——— |ELBOW, tube 1

281 — — — | FITTING, tube; 1/8 npt x 5/32 in.| 1

(4 mm) OD tube

SE |B4S | Bk

=

282 — — — | SWIVEL, tube; 1/4 npt x 1/4 in. |4
(6 mm) OD tube

283 |——— | SWIVEL, tube; 1/8 npt x 5/32 in.| 2
(4 mm) OD tube

286 |——— |TUBE; 3/8in. (10 mm) OD A/R

300% | 235070 |HOSE, air, grounded; 0.315in. |1
(8 mm) ID; 1/4 npsm(f) x 1/4
npsm(f) left-hand thread; red
cover with stainless steel braid
ground path; 25 ft (7.6 m) long

301% |H60T18 | GUN; see 1
RAERZESHB N BRA N
page 60

H60M18 | GUN; see 1

BB SHX B E S
page 62

AR BRREHEMBRNEERE. FERFHRERNG.

66

ERREAREHES,

* ZE S EE (300) FBEHL (301) K5 24N550 FREE =ik — i
RBit, NATEREW., SAEIAMNESHEK , G

332433A



ZFEH

R A BYLAH M
45 24N664 3T R B HLE 4
15f
15e¢
15he
1i18639b
BE5 | 45 | Ui 4 2ES | 45 | 1A 4
= =
15a 24N705 | COIL, alternator 1 15f — — — | CAP, housing; part of item 1
15d
15b4 | 24N706 | BEARING KIT (includes two 1 15g* 110073 | O-RING 1
bearings, item 15e fan, and ) X
one item 15h clip) 15he | 24N709 QLIP, pack.ag.e of 5 (one clip 1
included with item 15b)

15d¢ | 24N707 [ HOUSING,; includes item 15f | 1

15e¢ — — — | FAN; part of item 15b 1
*AEEERBEEE 4 S 24N789 AN E 4 (BER BE—— —HNEMBHTRIMEMR,
7T )

S IREHAEM T 24N706 AV EIM (BESTITMW ) o

332433A 67



EaH
ES ON-OFF |14 #

#4445 24N632 ES On-Off B[4 &

26d

26f
26b*

269

26e
1i18648a i
sE | HBHs | HEA Ha SE | 4SS | HH i
5 5
26a | ——— | HOUSING, valve 1 26e | ——— | SCREW, set, socket head 2
26f 24N631 | PLATE, retaining 1
26b* | 15D371 | O-RING 2
26g* | 113746 | O-RING 1
26c | ——— | PISTON, valve 1
26p | ——— | SCREW, captive 1
26d | 24N650 | LEVER, ES on-off; includes 1
item 26e
*AEEESEBEEE 4 S 24N789 AN E G4 (B S BE— — —"HNEBHT R M,
71T ) .
68 332433A



BRZ2RRAH
45 24N634 REZSREAH
300

*30c

30a

30d

ti18647a

332433A

ZFEH

BE | BHS | %H i
5
30a — — — | NUT, valve 1
30b — —— | STEM, valve 1
30c* | 111504 | O-RING 1
30d | 24N646 | RING, retaining; package of 6 | 1
*EREESREZHEERMAS 24N780 AN EEHHt (B
?i"i-ng ) ]
BE—— —HNEB4T R,

69



ZFEH
20 S i

IS 24N727 S IEAH
25b

ti18652a

EREBIRA ¢

4B 24N756 & sEE R A 4

BE | BHS | A B
5
25a | 24N643 | ELECTRODE; package of 5 1
25b | 24N734 | O-RING; ptfe; package of 5 1
(also available in package of
10; order 24E459)
25¢ | ——— | AIRCAP 1
25d | 24N726 | GUARD, tip, orange 1
BE—— —HEHFETEMREH,

70

31e
ti19442a 31f  31c
BES | 845 | A B
=
31a — —— | CARTRIDGE 1
31b 24P433 | GASKET 1
31c 24N787 | SWITCH, ES HI/LO 1
31de ——— | SCREW 3
31ee¢ — —— | SCREW, pivot 1
31f 112319 O-RING 1
BE— — —HNEIRGT MR HE,
S TR EERERBETE AT 24N757 NS4 (1S
7iT| ) .
332433A



3 0 Ik £ R

AEM ¥5 4 2% TH) 34 o 5 0
BUEDR, BEETHTEREREARMMNA., TMAAEBE  SBHE4EE AEMxx , A xxx = A TREHH 3 7.
A - RS wEEE AR 12 %S (305 BXK) NHNBRAHEREE
B (% Wk 22T/ 0 & B RET (EX)
X)) ( F/a%)
£ 600% | £ 1000 2-4 4-6 6-8 (150- 8-10 10-12 12-14 14-16 16-18
JREE | B/ (50- (100- 200) (200- (250- (300- (350- (400-
+ (41 | FES 100) 150) 250) 300) 350) 400) 450)
JwA , 41| (7.03%
B) g , 70
B) 03
1 0.007 4.0 (0.1) 52 107 207 307
(0.178) (0.15)
1 0.009 7.0(0.2) |91 209 309 409 509 609
(0.229) (0.27)
1 0.011 10.0 13.0 211 311 411 511 611 711
(0.279) | (0.3) (0.4)
0.013 13.0 16.9 213 313 413 513 613 713 813
(0.330) | (0.4) (0.5)
0.015 17.0 22.0 215 315 415 515 615 715 815
(0.381) | (0.5) (0.7)
0.017 22.0 28.5 217 317 417 517 617 717
0.432) | (0.7) (0.85)
0.019 28.0 36.3 319 419 519 619 719
(0.483) | (0.8) (1.09)
0.021 35.0 454 421 521 621 721 821
(0.533) | (1.0) (1.36)
0.023 40.0 51.9 423 523 623 723 823
(0.584) | (1.2) (1.56)
0.025 50.0 64.8 425 525 625 725 825
(0.635) | (1.5) (1.94)
0.029 68.0 88.2 829
(0.736) | (1.9) (2.65)
0.031 78.0 101.1 431 631 831
0.787) | (2.2) (3.03)
0.033 88.0 114 .1 833
(0.838) | (2.5) (3.42)
0.037 108.0 140.0 737
(0.939) | (3.1) (4.20)
0.039 118.0 153.0 539
(0.990) | (3.4) (4.59)

* E K R I B

HibED (P) THREHEE (Q THEARXITIHE : Q=(0.041) (QT)ﬁ , HF QT =HEBE ERHPIEELZEN 600
BIFRFESREEE (REBR/28) .

T X LB R a8 - 150 B B9 IERR.

332433A

71



W IR
AEF ¥5 40 2= [ & b 70 A, 55 08

BWEYF, BEETATEREREARMNA., AEF BES - , AUESLERNERE K 853,
ITHFTEBINE | SHS AEPXX , M4k xxx = A TREHH 3 UK,

B E & His@d BEER 12HT (305 BXK) NHNBRAHERE
Y (8 | RERF/2% (FH/2H) ,RUUREST (EBXK)
*) £ 600 B | #1000 8 | 6-8 (150- | 8-10 (200- 10-12 12-14 14-16 16-18
IEEES | IBEES 200) 250) (250-300) | (300-350) | (350-400) | (400-450)
(41 % (7.0 %
W, 418) | #,708) 5
1+ 0.010 9.5(0.28) | 12.5(0.37) 310 410 510 610 710
(0.254)
0.012 12.0 (0.35) | 16.0 (0.47) 312 412 512 612 712 812
(0.305)
0.014 16.0 (0.47) | 21.0 (0.62) 314 414 514 614 714 814
(0.356)
0.016 20.0 (0.59) | 26.5 (0.78) 416 516 616 716
(0.406)

* T 7K R S B

HiE S (P) FHTARE (Q THEAREFTITE - Q=(0.041) QT PR QT = BE L& sz AR 600 B/F A%

THRERHE (REET/DH) .

T X LB RS B8 150 B I IER.

72

332433A



EEEFD, HXFHM

B 44

BEEIMFE, 15X FHARHF

BB H4S 1% BF FiieA BEE4S EEERE4IIHSA
7 F it R B9 PR B R 60 FRAKMZESH *%Eﬁﬂdéﬁ"ﬁﬁﬂﬁ 24N789 ERFZEHIEERH4D
o EJJT"'J&*@ u'ﬁ*ﬁlﬂ,ﬂﬂ I:IIHI'T' 24N706 *;ﬁ,k%*ﬂ,z};ﬁﬁﬂ%ig
B4
BREIMH
BHS i BF
W3 46 B 4F
117823 SEBHFE BFE12N(HB)
BH5 e 117824 SEHFE BE12N(HB)
105749 RER. 117825 SEHFE BFE12N(KB)
111265 EEEBR, 4 BT (113 %) 24N520 HENEL, THRHIXEEEMT
116553 @ RRIE. 187 (30 BH) FREORY , MR RIER R
#JI_E:,E\O E— o
24N319 ARGCAR A a, SR AR SRR el ik
BREERAREEAESIIE, SAF 24N521 FENEE, THREXNELEEMT
1 3A2499, FRORS , NTiRBBRERNIE
24NB04 HRE. 8104, 7R KW,
24N758 ErRRE, REEHRBEETRETS. &
’.=3 51,
R G M
24P170 SERNEH#S,
24P172 REFHE. ATREEXEFR Y. BHEE i 88
185105 FEREHZESAOE ; 1/4-18 npsm ( AR 222011 BEiSgMKL,
g) (ERERY) - —
186118 HIBEERR. WM Graco 7R
24N642 ERAORPHEFRKEEL ; 1/4-18 npsm ®IRE,
( ShIREL) (Eﬁﬂ?@z)
185493 ZEREEREL ; 1/4 npt ( SMEL ) x
1/4-18 npsm ( FMREL ) ( EREIRL)
112534 SR RETIE K
332433A 73



BEEE, HXFHAMH
RE
BT SR

100 B/ FAREN (0.7 60, 78 ) RALELESD

0.315 =~ (8 ZK ) & ; 1/4 npsm ( IR ) x 1/4
npsm ( IR ) EREIRL

i i &

BHE A

241079 JKERF*, 500 fR#H , 0.01-2000 Jk
RRo  F T it 455 4t 5% 48 14 R B4 £B
. TRATRRIZM.

245277 NiAXRE, gEHREMFRIT. &

SERATU AL EEE,
XRRBHUMERRRORR. Z
L F At 309455,

BHS UL
REFENRABZLRENERTSRE (48)
235068 6HER (1.8%)

235069 15 R (463K)

235070 25%R (76 3K)

235071 BER (1K)

235072 50 R (15 K)

235073 T5HER (233K )

235074 100 & R ( 30.5 3K )

74

332433A



BEEIMFE, 15X FHARHF

245895 W BEH % | BHs | wH we
5

ATREFREBREMPBH LI L. STEME 401 | 112698 | & , KESHEL ; 1/8 npt(m) x | 1

401-408, 1/4 %5 (6 BXR) ARE

402 [ 114158 | #Esk , EfEg; Y 14 &S |1
(6 BXK) HAEE ; mxixf

403 | 193315 | thF , &%, Hripse 1

401 404 | 193316 | 18/ , whEF  Prives 1

405 | 197298 (% #&;5M¢ (19H) 1

406 | 224571 | $t$:28 ; S F M 306565 1

406 407 | Al | BB, R , 1/4 B (6 EXK) |1
X, AT, 4ER (1.22 K)

408 [ 110272 | A AALEMIRL ; 1/4-20x |1
14 % (6 ZBXK)

403

408

404

406

ti2137a

332433A 75



RY

ti19533a

Figure 44
Bels A, ®Y (EXK) B, R (EX) C.,RY (EX) TEXRNER , &7
(%)
H60T18 10.7 (272) 8.9 (226) 2.4 (61) 22.0 (623)
H60M18 10.8 (274) 9.6 (244) 2.4 (61) 24.4 (692)

76

332433A



PR HE

BRI

BB SHEBN KRR

] N
BRRIERBEED 3000 BE/FH &~ 21 Ykt , 210 B
BRIEZSRED 100 B/ FH &~ 0.7 JktH , 70 B
B H O M KRN SE 45 BB/ F H 0.32 kMg , 32 B
BRARBIERE 120°F 48°C
2 B% 5B A 125 M=
B8R 5 B 0.35 £ , KEBFRMEHKE 24M508,

H60T18 : 60 T 1R
H60M18 : 30-60 T {k

FINE (KR I1SO #rAt 9216 ME )

40 BE/EHERS - 90.4 5 I (A)
£ 100 B/ FHFE B : 105.4 2 (A)

£ 0.28 JKiA , 2.8 BAET : 90.4 5 M (A)
f£0.7 3618 , 7.0 Bat : 105.4 201 (A)

FE (BB 1 KLNE)

£ 40 BB/ EAETHS : 87.0 5 W (A)
£ 100 BB/ AT 0 99.0 5 (A)

£ 0.28 JKiA , 2.8 BAY : 87.0 5 M (A)
1£0.7 kA, 7.0 BE : 99.0 5 M (A)

ERAOEEL 1/4 npsm ( SAIBY ) EREIRS
FHEAOEREL Graco kM RAEKREEHAD,
EEEAZEZSAQEEL 1/4 npt
BEFEAREAOEL AEA 38 HTHEREL | ABR 10 EXRNEEL
piAnSiEes gffgz THEN, RBBIE, E52FERCHE. 58K, B8, BL. R2HF.
KERERE : REURZH
BAE : RZEMTEHEN
Merkur & : 2 F Mt 3A0732

332433A

77



Graco Pro Xp Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from
defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special,
extended, or limited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. However, any deficiency in the barrel, gun body, trigger,
hook, internal power supply, and alternator (excluding turbine bearings) will be repaired or replaced for thirty-six months from
the date of sale. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s
written recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused
by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering,
or substitution of non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility
of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, marDfacture,
installation, operation or maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor
for verification of the claimed defect.If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any

defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment
does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include
the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO WARRANTYOF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that
no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person
or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought
within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE,IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT
NOT MANUFACTURED BY GRACO.

but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their
manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties.
In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying
equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach
of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise.

2 A 4 88
Tel:86-0755-27711707 27719549 Tel:86-0592-6282718 6282731
Fax:86-0755-27716760 Fax:86-0592-6071431
E-mall:guanpin@guanpin.cn E-mall:xm@guanpin.cn

4008 861 308

Guanpin Co.,Ltd.7711707B-CN 03/2015



